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Introduction

Please note the ACHA-NCHA Il is not appropriate for trend

Note on use of data:

The overall response proportion was 26.6%.
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Findings
A. General Health of College Students

63.3 % of college students surveyed ( 65.1 % maleand 7 3k.female) described
their health asery good or excellent.

94.4 93.4 % male and 98.1 % female) described

their health agood, very good or excellent.

Proportion of college students who reported being diseghor treated by a professional
for any of the following health problems within the 1&&months:

Allergies: 12.8 % Hepatitis B or C: 0.8 %
Asthma: 3.0% High blood pressure: 4.5 %
Back pain: 10.2 % High cholesterol: 4.5 %

Broken bone/Fracture/Sprain: 9.8 % HIV in0 0 1 256.5m5206(h).(3)-4.86608( )2.937221 the.4%



Findings continued

B. Disease and Injury Prevention

College students reported receiving the following vzaions (shots):

72.6 % reported receiving vaccination against hepditis

31.0 % reported receiving vaccination against HumatuillBagavirus/HPV (cervical cancer vaccine).
45.2 % reported receiving vaccination against influgfiaqin the last 12 months (shot or nasal mist).
65.2 % reported receiving vaccination against measias)ps, rubella.

57.3 % reported receiving vaccination against meningmaneningitis.

52.3 % reported receiving vaccination against varigetiécken pox).

Other disease prevention practices reported by coltegersts:

74.8 % reported having a dental exam and cleaningeitest 12 months.



Findings continued

C. Academic Impacts

Within the last 12 months, students reported theviglig factors affecting their individual
academic performance, defined as: received a lower grade exam, or an important project;
received a lower grade in the course; received an inledenpr dropped the course;

or experienced a significant disruption in thesis,attsgion, research, or practicum work;

(listed alphabetically):

Alcohol use:
Allergies:
Anxiety:
Assault (physical):
Assault (sexual):
Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder:
Cold/Flu/Sore throat:
Concern for a troubled friend
or family member:

Chronic health problem or serious illness:

Chronic pain:

Death of a friend or family member:
Depression:

Discrimination:

Drug use:

Eating disorder/problem:

Finances:

8.0 %
3.0%

12.9 %

0.0%
0.0 %
8.0 %
15.8 %

10.2 %
2.3 %
11%
4.2 %
7.6 %
15%
15%
0.4 %
6.8 %

Gambling: 0.4 %
Homesickness: 3.8%
Injury: 2.3 %
Internet use/computer games: %8.6
Learning disability: 4.5 %
Particijat in extracurricular
activities: 12.5 %
Pregnancy (yours or partner's): 9%2.3
Relationship difficulties: 10.3 %
Roommiiffieulties: 9.5 %
Sexually transmitted disease/
infection (STD/I): 0.4 %
Sinus infection/Ear infection/
Bronchitis/Strep throat: 2.3 %
Sleep difficulties: 22.3 %
Stress: 23.9%
Work: 7.7 %
Other: 3.5%

D. Violence, Abusive Relationships and Personal Safe

Within the last 12 months, college students repagtgutriencing:

Percent (%)| Male |Female| Total
A physical fight 22.2| 115 199
A physical assault (not sexual assault) 6.6 1.7 6.7
A verbal threat 28.3] 26.9 27.
Sexual touching without their consent 43 7/8 4.9
Sexual penetration attempt without their consgnt 24 7 .34
Sexual penetration without their consent 114 3.9 1.9
Stalking 4.8 3.8 4.5
An emotionally abusive intimate relationship 70 15.4 6 8
A physically abusive intimate relationship 2.4 5/8 3|0
A sexually abusive intimate relationship 2.8 3]8 310




Findings continued

College students reported feeling



Findings continued

Tobacco from a water pipe (hookah)
Percent (%) Male Female Total

Never used 51.2 569 521
Used, but not in the last 30 days 34.1 294 33.6
Used 1-9 days 13.3 13.7 13.2
Used 10-29 days 0.9 0.0 0.8
Used all 30 days 0.5 0.0 0.4

Any use within the last 30 days

Male Female Total

10.0 5.8 9.4
2097 7184
479 50.0 48.1
152 25.0 16.9
6.2 115 71






Findings continued

College students reported doing the followmngst of the time or always when they "partied”

or socialized during the last 12 months:*

Percent (%)| Male |Female| Total
Alternate non-alcoholic with alcoholic beverages 254 252314
Avoid drinking games 341 39.1 357)
Choose not to drink alcohol 169 26.1 19.0
Determine in advance not to exceed a set number &ddrin 29.1 56.5 35p
Eat before and/or during drinking 68.7 8.6 11.3
Have a friend let you know when you have had enough .8/ 2956.5 35.8
Keep track of how many drinks being consumed 50.0 |63.2.6/5
Pace drinks to one or fewer an hour 21.0 B9.1 |24.9
Stay with the same group of friends the entire time @k 68.1 739 69p
Stick with only one kind of alcohol when drinking 38.563.0 43.9
Use a designated driver 86.3 87.0 86.p
Reported one or more of the above 95.7 95.7T 95

*Students responding "N/A, don't drink" were excluded from this analysis.

College students who drank alcohol reported the foligwionsequences occurring in

the last 12 months as a result of their own drinking:*

Percent (%)| Male |Female| Total
Did something you later regretted 3111 41.8 34.2
Forgot where you were or what you did 356 356 3.2
Got in trouble with the police 6.7 2.2 5.7
Had sex with someone without giving your consent 1.18.9 2.6
Had sex with someone without getting their consent 2 2.22 2.2
Had unprotected sex 20.1 | 19.6| 19.8
Physically injured yourself 25.0 278 2522
Physically injured another person 7.2 43 6|6
Seriously considered suicide 3.4 2R 31
Reported one or more of the above 56.1 | 60.9| 56.6

*Students responding "N/A, don't drink" were excluded from this analysis.



Findings continued

F. Sexual Behavior

College students reported having the following numibserual partners (oral sex, vaginal or
anal intercourse) within the last 12 months:
Percent (%) Male Female Total

None 26.8 154 24.3
1 36.4 46.2 38.8
2 120 21.2 137
3 12.4 5.8 11.0
4 or more 124 115 122

Number of partners among students reporting to havasttdae
sexual partner within the last 12 months:*

Male Female Total

Mean 267 186 247
Median 200 1.00 1.00
Std Dev 430 123 3.83

College students reported having oral, vaginal or sealn the last 30 days:

Oral sex within the past 30 days
Male Female Total






Findings continued

G. Nutrition and Exercise

College students reported usually eating the followmingber of servings
of fruits and vegetables per day:
Percent (%) Male Female Total

0 servings per day 9.5 3.8 8.3
1-2 per day 573 59.6 57.7
3-4 per day 275 28.8 27.9
5 or more per day 5.7 7.7 6.0

College students reported the following behaviors withe past 7 days:

Do moderate-intensity cardio or aerobic exercise for deast 30 minutes:
Percent (%) Male Female Total

0 days 178 176 17.6
1-4 days 57.7 56.9 57.9
5-7 days 245 255 245

Do vigorous-intensity cardio or aerobic exercise fortdeast 20 minutes:
Percent (%) Male Female Total

0 days 23.2 255 235
1-2 days 327 255 314
3-7 days 441 49.0 451

Physical Activity and Public Health: Updated Recoemalations for Adults. From the American
College of Sports Medicine and the American Heart Aatioo (2007): Moderate-intensity

cardio or aerobic exercise for at least 30 minutes am3ooe days per week, or vigorous-intensity
cardio or aerobic exercise for at least 20 minutes am3ooe days per week.



Findings continued

Estimated average Body Mass Index (BMI): This figure@iporates reported height,
and weight to form a general indicator of physical e&lategories defined by The World Health
Organization (WHQO) 2000, reprinted 2004. Obesity: Prengrand Managing the Global

Epidemic. WHO Tech Report Series: 894.

BMI Percent (%)
<18.5 Underweight

18.5-24.9 Healthy Weight

25-29.9 Overweight

30-34.9 Class | Obesity

Male Female Total

3.8 1.9

40.8 615 447

17.3 35.6

13.3 154 140

35-39.9 Class Il Obesity 1.9 3.4
40 Class Il Obesity 0.0 0.4
Mean 25.99 24.29 25.68
Median 25.33 23.45 25.10
Std Dev 498 4.72

H. Mental Health

Students reported experiencing the following withinlést 12 month:

Felt things were hopeless
Male Female  Total

No, never 46.2 37.3 44.5
No, not last 12 months 17.9 15.7 17.4
Yes, last 2 weeks 16.5 5.9 14.7
Yes, last 30 days 5.2 13.7 6.8

Yes, in last 12 months 14.2 27.5 16.6

Any time within
the last 12 months 35.8 47.1 38.1

Felt exhausted (not from physical activity)
Male

Felt overwhelmed by all youwald to do
Male Female Total

No, never 184 115 169
No, not last datiis 8.0 3.8 7.1
Yes, last 2 weeks 34.0.7 5739.1
Yes, last 30 days 12.7 9®.0
Yes, in last baths 26.9 17.3 24.8

Any time within

the last 12 months 73.6 846 75.9

Felt very lone}



Findings continued

Felt very sad



Findings continued

Within the last 12 months, diagnosed or treated by a prefssional for the following:



Findings continued

Within the last 12 months, how would you rate the overallevel of stress experienced:
Percent (%) Male Female Total
No stress



Demographics and Student Characteristics

Age:

Average age: 22.09 years
Median: 21.00 years
Std Dev: 4.68 years

18 - 20 years:
21 - 24 years:
25 - 29 years:
30+ years:

Gender*
Female:
Male:
Transgender:

Student status:
1st year undergraduate:

2nd year undergraduate:

3rd year undergraduate:
4th year undergraduate:

40.0 %
43.4 %
9.8 %
6.8 %

19.5 %
79.4 %
0.0 %

24.0 %
21.0%
22.5%
24.8 %

Students describe themselves as:

White: 73.8 %
Black — not Hispanic: 4.9 %
Hispanic or Latino/a: 13.5%

Asian or Pacific Islander: 9.7 %
American Indian, Alaskan

Native or Native Hawaiian: 1.1 %
Biracial or Multiracial: 45 %
Other: 4.1 %

International Student:
International: 57%

Students describe themselves as:

Heterosexual: 94.2 %

Gay/Lesbian: 2.7 %
Bisexual: 2.3 %
Unsure: 0.8 %

Housing:



